

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION st. NO.21175 OF 2017**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO.1124 OF 1996**

Ranbir Sen Mehra  
since deceased, through  
Shri Manmohan RanbirsenMehra & Ors. ... Applicants / Appellants  
Vs.  
Budhan Khan & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.K.P. Shah for the Applicants  
Mr.Abhishek Patil i/b H.S. Shreepad Murthy for Respondents

**CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**  
**DATE: 6<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. The application is moved for leading additional evidence in appeal i.e., under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Civil Procedure Code. The learned Counsel for the respondents is present and submits that no copy of the application is furnished.
2. In view of this, the applicant is directed to serve a copy of the application alongwith the appeal memo.
3. S.O. to 13.12.2017.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**