

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1124 OF 1996**

Rambir Sen Mehra] Appellant

Vs.

Budhan Khan (since deceased)]

through His Legal Representatives;]

Manmohan Ranbirsan Mehra]

and others]

Appellants

a/w

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3868 OF 2019

in

FIRST APPEAL NO.1124 OF 1996

Ranbir Sen Mehra (since deceased)]

Through Legal Representatives-]

Manmohan Ranbirsan Mehra]

and others]

Applicants

Vs.

Budhan Khan (since deceased)]

through legal representatives;]

1A. Khatoon Begum and others]

Respondents

.....

Mr. Kayval Shah, for Appellants.

Mr. H.S. Shreepad Murthy a/w Mr. Abhishek Patil and Clarissa Nirauda, for Respondents No.1A to 1D.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 6th JULY, 2023.

P.C.

1. Mr. Murthy holding for Mr. Patil seeks an adjournment as

Mr. Patil is in personal difficulty.

2. At his request, stand over to **28th August, 2023.**

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]