

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1124 OF 1996

Shri Rambirsen MehraAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri Budhan Khan And Co.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3868 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 1124 OF 1996

Shri Ranbir Sen Mehra Since Deceased Thr.APPLICANT

Lrs.1.manmohan Ranbirsen Mehra And Ors.

V/S

Shri Budhan Khan Since Deceased Thr.lrs.RESPONDENT

1.a.khaton Begum And Ors.

Mr. Kayval Shah for Appellant.

Mr. Sahil Wagh i/b H. S. Shreepad Murthy for Respondent Nos.

1A to 1D.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT
J**

DATE : 2nd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)