

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1124 OF 1996

Ranbir Sen Mehra (since deceased)

Through Lrs.

Manmohan Ranbirsen Mehra & Ors.

: Appellants

Vs.

Budhan Khan (since deceased)

Through Lrs.

Khatoon Begam wd/o. Budhan Khan & Ors.

: Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3868 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1124 OF 1996

Adv. Praful Shah for the Appellants.

Adv. Shreepad Murthy for the Respondent No. 1(c).

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2024

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties to verify as to parties/legal representatives are duly represented before the Court.
2. Stand over to 30th January, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)