

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO.1124 OF 1996****WITH****CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3868 of 2019****IN****FIRST APPEAL NO.1124 OF 1996**

Shri. Ranbir Sen Mehra

Since deceased Through his Legal Heirs

Manmohan Ranbirsen Mehra & Ors.

: Appellants

Vs.

Budhan Khan

Since deceased through his heirs and

legal representatives Khatoon Begum

Widow of Budhan Khan & Ors.

: Respondents

Adv. Shah Kayval P, for the Appellants.Adv. Abhishek Patil, a/w Adv. Sahil Wagh, for the Respondent No.1(b).
-----**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.****DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2024****PC. :**

1. Though this Court has passed the order directing to verify as to whether all Respondents are served.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1(b) informs that he still require some time to verify the position about Respondent in case any of the Respondent is not alive.

3. Stand over to 16th April, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)