

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1124 OF 1996
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3868 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1124 OF 1996

Shri Rambirsen MehraAppellant
Versus

Shri Budhan Khan and Co.Respondent

Mr. Kavyal Shah a/w Ms. Gunjan Shah, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. Shreepad Murthy, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1(c).

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that Respondent Nos.3, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 13 1(b) and 1(d) have expired. As regards Respondent Nos.7 and 8, Civil Application for legal heirs is pending. The learned counsel further submits that he will file application for bringing legal heirs on record of the other deceased respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to bring the legal heirs on record.
3. Remove from the board.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)